

NEWS CORPORATION REPORTS SECOND QUARTER RESULTS FOR FISCAL 2023

FISCAL 2023 SECOND QUARTER KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

- Revenues in the quarter were \$2.52 billion, a 7% decrease compared to \$2.72 billion in the prior year, reflecting a \$171 million, or 6%, negative impact from foreign currency fluctuations. Adjusted Revenues decreased 3%
- Net income in the quarter was \$94 million compared to \$262 million in the prior year
- Total Segment EBITDA in the quarter was \$409 million compared to \$586 million in the prior year
- In the quarter, reported EPS were \$0.12 compared to \$0.40 in the prior year – Adjusted EPS were \$0.14 compared to \$0.44 in the prior year
- At the Dow Jones segment, revenues from its professional information business grew 45%, benefiting from the acquisitions of OPIS and CMA and the ongoing momentum in its Risk & Compliance products
- At the Subscription Video Services segment, higher streaming revenues from Foxtel's Kayo and iFlare continued to offset broadcast revenue declines
- Revenues at News UK continued to benefit from strong digital advertising revenue growth at £1.1 billion, highlighting the brand's successful expansion into the U.S. and increase in yield
- Engaged in discussions with CoStar Group regarding a potential sale of Move

NEW YORK, NY – February 9, 2023 – News Corporation (NYSE: NWS) today reported second quarter results for fiscal 2023. Revenues were \$2.52 billion, a 7% decrease compared to \$2.72 billion in the prior year, reflecting a \$171 million, or 6%, negative impact from foreign currency fluctuations. Adjusted Revenues decreased 3%. Net income was \$94 million compared to \$262 million in the prior year. Total Segment EBITDA was \$409 million compared to \$586 million in the prior year. In the quarter, reported EPS were \$0.12 compared to \$0.40 in the prior year – Adjusted EPS were \$0.14 compared to \$0.44 in the prior year.

At the Dow Jones segment, revenues from its professional information business grew 45%, benefiting from the acquisitions of OPIS and CMA and the ongoing momentum in its Risk & Compliance products.

At the Subscription Video Services segment, higher streaming revenues from Foxtel's Kayo and iFlare continued to offset broadcast revenue declines. Revenues at News UK continued to benefit from strong digital advertising revenue growth at £1.1 billion, highlighting the brand's successful expansion into the U.S. and increase in yield. News Corporation is engaged in discussions with CoStar Group regarding a potential sale of Move.

#V^VááVáAááAÚAÜááá&Úá&AÜá#VáÜ@AÚÚááÇA Ī Úáá&VÚAPV^VááVáAÀ~YÜYAV*ÜžáÚVá&YVAVá#VYXáAÜá#VáÜ@AÝ a Ī ÚÜ&BA
ÚÜááááàááááAÚáÚAÚ^Vá&Y&á#VáAÚáÚVWáVÚAÝáAÖá&VAĒÁÁÚVÜ#VÚáVÚAĒ ÁÇ

ÖV&AÝáÜá a VAVá#A&YVAááÚ#&V#A~ÚáAĒEHĒ a ÝŽÝááBAÚAĒĒ ÁAÚVÜŽÝáVAVÜá a ĪÚ#VÚA&áAĒĒĒĒA a ÝŽÝááAÝáA&YVA Ī #á#A@VÚ#BA Ī #Ý a Ú#ÝŽ@A
ÚáV&áAžá~V#ARá&ÚŽAQVX a Vá&A L Ī ĪRK Ī BAÚáAÚÝáÜáááVÚAÚVžá~BAÚáÚAYYXYV#AžááàVàAV#á a AVáááÝ@AÚWVÝŽÝÚ&VáAÚáV&áAžááàVáA
W#á a A&YVA J á a Ī Úá@jAÝá^Vá& a Vá&AÝáAÚAáV~ž@AžÚááÜYVÚAà Ī á#&áA~ÚXV#áX A Ī ŽÚWá# a AÝáA Ī áá&#ÚŽÝÚBA Ī Ú#&ÝÚž@AáWV&AÚ@Ažá~V#A
&Ú*AV* Ī VáàVÇ

RYVA J á a Ī Úá@A#V Ī á#&VÚAáVÜááÚAááÚ#&V#ARá&ÚŽAQVX a Vá&A L Ī ĪRK Ī AáWĒĒĒĒA a ÝŽÝááBAÚAĒĒ ÁAÚVÜŽÝáVAVÜá a ĪÚ#VÚA&áAĒĒĒĒA
a ÝŽÝááAÝáA&YVA Ī #á#A@VÚ#BA Ī #Ý a Ú#ÝŽ@AÚáV&áAYYXYV#AÚáá&áAÚ&A&YVAKá~AOááVáàVX a Vá&BAYYXYV#Aá Ī V#Ú&ÝáXAV* Ī VáàVáAÚ&A&YVA
ÖV~áAÖVÚÝÚáVX a Vá&BA Ī Ú#&ž@AÚáV&áAÝáAžÝááÚ#@A Ī #Vááá#VáBAžá~V#A#V^VááVáBAÚáÚÝáááVÚAÚá^VBAÚáÚAĒĒĒĒA
a ÝŽÝááBAá#AĐÁBAáVXÚ&Ý^V AÚVĐÁBEA

Book Publishing

PV^VááVàAíáA&YVAááÚ&V&AÚVÜ&VÚàVÙAÆ€A a ÝZZíááBA&AÉÈ Á BAÜâ a ´Ú&VÙA&âA&YVA ´æíâ&A@VÚ&BA ´æí a Ú&íZ@AÚ&í^VáAÚ@AZâ ~V&AÚââZA
àÚZVàAÚàV&â&âââ~íáXAÚââââ a V&AÚV a ÚáÚAíáÚâ&@C~ÝÚVBAÚÝWYVÚâZ&Aí&â&ZíY&AÚâ a ´Ú&íáâââAÚáÚââ a VAZâXíY&ÝÜÚZA
Üââ&âÚíá&âAÚ&A Ĩ a ÚâââÇARYVAÚVÜZíVAVÚZâ&A&VWZVÜ&âAÚAÆÉÈA a ÝZZíááBA&AÉÈ Á BAáVXÚ&í^VAY a ´ÚÚ&Aí&â a Aí&â&VÍXáAÚ&â&VáÜ@A
VZâÜ&âÚ&íáââÇACEV@A&í&ZVáAí&A&YVAááÚ&V&Aí&áÚZâÚVÙA Ĩ ÓŃA ĨTPSŃŃŠA J ŃA ĨŃŃŃAÚ@AOâÚâáÚAMÚíáVâBAÉŃØPŌAEPQQŃSŃŃLNAÚ@A
Ĩ Ú&ÚÚ&ACEíáXââZ^V&AÚáÚAĒLŌTŌA ĨTŌŌA GPUŃŠA GPPŌTLŌŌŠAÚ@ANÚ&â&â&LÚâZâV&ÇA Ĩ Úí&â&VÙA PV^VááVàAÚVÜ&VÚàVÙAÉÈ Á ÇA
KíXí&ÚZâÚZVàAÚVÜZíVAVÙAF Á AÜâ a ´Ú&VÙA&âA&YVA ´æíâ&A@VÚ&BAÚàV&â&Zâ ~V&AVCÚââZâÚZVàÇA KíXí&ÚZâÚZVàA&V ´æVàVá&VÙAÉH Á A&WA
Jââââ a V&A&V^VááVàAí&A&YVAááÚ&V&AÚâ a ´Ú&VÙA&âA&ÉF Á Aí&A&YVA ´æíâ&A@VÚ&ÇA Ĩ ÚÚZí&â&âÚZVàA&V ´æVàVá&VÙAÚ ´´æâ *Ý a Ú&VZ@A
ĐF Á A&WA&â&ÚZâ&V^VááVàAí&A&YVAááÚ&V&Ç

QVX a Vá&A ĨŃRK ĨAí&â&YVAááÚ&V&AÚVÜ&VÚàVÙAÆ€A a ÝZZíááBA&AÉÈ Á BAÜâ a ´Ú&VÙA&âA&YVA ´æíâ&A@VÚ&BAÚ&í^VáAÚ@AZâ ~V&AĐÈ Á

[IÓŃA IØŃŠAÚáÚA ĪPŌNLŪA IØŃŠAÚžaa'áXAÙ'XÍ&ÚžAaaŪaŪŃŪVŃaBAYáŪžáŪ'áXA&YVA IØŃŠAĤITŃSLŠŪA ĪPQQŌŃØŃŌŤBAÚáAáŃA
KVŪV a ŪVŃAĒĒBAĒĒĒĒĒ~VŃVAĒGHBEĒĒBAŪá a 'ŪŃVŪA&áĒHHBEĒĒÁ'á&YVA 'Ń'áŃA@VŪŃAĀQááŃŪVIANá&VŃáŪžAŪŪ&ŪĀA
[IÓŃA ĪPŌ

Conference call

ÖV~àAJâ® áÚ&áá|àAVÚ®áYáXaÜááW®VáÜVAÜÚZZAÜÚáAÜVAVYVÚ®ÜAZÍ^VAÚ&ADIEEA °ç aÇALQRAâáAŁVÜ®áÚ®@AHBAÊÊÊÊÇARâAZÍ&VáA&âA
&YVAÜÚZZBA °ŽVÜàVA^áY&& °IDDÍá^Và&â&çáV~àÜâ® °ÇÜâ aÇ

° t , + \$ (' t) . fl + t + ! & ! ' + ° (' Ž !) ' \$ ' " , () - t) Ž ~ / ((% \$ ' " fl + t + ! & ! ' + *

Ì Ó Š AN PM P Ø Ñ Ò T AMP Ö TL Ò Š AM Ñ ST L Ò Š AX O PS Ú L S N A Ò PP Ö Ì Ö CE A Š T L T Ñ Ø Ñ Ò T Š YA Ú Í T Ó Í Ö A T Ó Ń A Ø Ń L Ö Í Ö CE A P Ö A T Ó Ń A Í S Ú L T Ń A Í Ń M P S Ì T Ò Ń Š A
F Ì T Ò CE L T Ò P Ó A Í Ń O P S Ø A Ç M T A P Ö A À C C B Á A Í Ó Ń Š Ń A O P S Ú L S N A Ò PP Ö Ì Ö CE A Š T L T Ñ Ø Ñ Ò T Š A Ì Ö M Ì P N Ń E A Ł P T A L S Ń A Ö P T A Ò Ö Ø Í T Ń N A T P E A Š T L T Ñ Ø Ñ Ò T Š A
S Ń CE L S N Ì Ö CE A T S Ń Ń Ń Š A L Œ N A P Ö M Ń ST L Ò Š T Ò Ń Š A L Ö Ö Ń M T Ì Ö CE A T Ó Ń A E P Ø Q L Ö Ū Í Š A Ł P Š Í Ö Ń Š Š E A S Ń Š P Ì T Š A P Ö A P Q Ń S L T Ò P Ó Š A L Œ N A O Ö L Ö M Ì L Ö A M P Ö N Ì T Ò P Ö E A

NEWS CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(Unaudited; in millions)

	December 31, 2019		December 31, 2018	
	Assets	Liabilities and Equity	Assets	Liabilities and Equity
ASSETS				
Current assets				
Cash and cash equivalents	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
Accounts receivable	100	100	100	100
Prepaid expenses and other assets	100	100	100	100
Other current assets	100	100	100	100
Property, plant, and equipment	100	100	100	100
Goodwill	100	100	100	100
Intangible assets	100	100	100	100
Other non-current assets	100	100	100	100
Liabilities				
Accounts payable	100	100	100	100
Accrued liabilities	100	100	100	100
Deferred revenue	100	100	100	100
Other liabilities	100	100	100	100
Equity				
Common stock	100	100	100	100
Retained earnings	100	100	100	100
Accumulated other comprehensive income	100	100	100	100
Total equity	100	100	100	100

NEWS CORPORATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(Unaudited; in millions)

U.S. dollars
in millions

	2019	2018	2017
Operating activities:			
Net income	100	100	100
Depreciation and amortization	100	100	100
Provision for doubtful accounts	100	100	100
Change in accounts receivable	100	100	100
Change in accounts payable	100	100	100
Change in other assets and liabilities	100	100	100
Net change in operating assets and liabilities	100	100	100
Operating activities	100	100	100
Investing activities:			
Capital expenditures	100	100	100
Acquisitions	100	100	100
Dispositions	100	100	100
Net change in investing activities	100	100	100
Financing activities:			
Issuance of debt	100	100	100
Repayment of debt	100	100	100
Dividends	100	100	100
Net change in financing activities	100	100	100
Change in cash	100	100	100
Cash at beginning of period	100	100	100
Cash at end of period	100	100	100

Łâ#A&YVAäY*AAaâáYàVáÜVÚAKVÜVaÜV#AËËB

	ÊÊÊÊ	ÊÊÊÊ	JYÚáXV	ÁAJYÚáXV
ÖV&ÁÜâaV	ÆA	É€EA	ÆA	ÀË€HÁA
Ī Ū Ū Ī		ÆA	ĐĚHA	ÀĚÉÁÁ
ŇáŪâ a V&Ú*AV* `VáàV	A	H€A	A	ÈĚÉÁÁ
Ò&YV&BÁáV&	A	ÊĚA	A	ÀĚĚĚÁA
Ňá&V&V&AV* `VáàV&ÁáV&	A	ĐĚA	A	ÉĚA
LääY&@AžáàV&A&W&ŪŪŪŪŪŪŪ&V&	A	ĚĚA	A	€A
Ňa `ÚY&a V&ÁŪáŪ&V&â&âŪ&â&áX&ŪYŪ&XV&	A	ĚĚA	A	ÈĐA
KV `#VŪŪ&ŷáá&ŪáŪ&Ūá&â&ŷ&áŪ&ŷ&áá	A	ĚĐĚA	A	ĚĚĚA
R&Ū&QVX&a V&á&L Ī ŇRK Ī	ÆA	FĐHA	ÆA	HĚA

ĂĂACAŌ&a VÚáŷXŪ&ž

	PV^VáâVà						Râ&ÚZaQVXa Vá&L ì ÌRK Ì					
	Łã&YVâÿ*A a âá&YâAVáUVÚ						Łã&YVâÿ*A a âá&YâAVáUVÚ					
	KVÚV a ÚV&AÉÉ&B						KVÚV a ÚV&AÉÉ&B					
	ÊÉÊÊ		ÊÊÊÊ		KÿÏÏV&VáÚV		ÊÉÊÊ		ÊÊÊÊ		KÿÏÏV&VáÚV	
ËÿáA a ÿZZÿáááÀ												
As reported	ÆA	È&HHA	ÆA	Ð&ÊÉHA	ÆA	À&ÊÉÁA	ÆA	F&DHA	ÆA	H&H&EA	ÆA	À&ÊÉFÁA
Ń a ' ÚÜ&â&AÜ&â&ÿ&á&á&á&á&	A	À&ÊÉÁA	A	\ A A	A	À&ÊÉÁA	A	À&ÊÉÁA	A	\ A A	A	À&ÊÉÁA
Ń a ' ÚÜ&â&AÜ&ÿ&V&â&ÿ&â&V&	A	\ A A	A	À&ÉÁA	A	ÉA	A	\ A A	A	ÐA	A	À&ÐÁA
Ń a ' ÚÜ&â&AÜ&â&VÍ&X&â&Vá&Û&@&N&Z&â&á&á&á&á&	A	Ê&Ê&EA	A	\ A A	A	Ê&Ê&EA	A	Ð&ÊA	A	\ A A	A	Ð&ÊA
ÖV&â&ÿ a ' ÚÜ&â&AÜ&SÇ&Ç&AÖV~&â& ' Ú ' V&â&Ö&Ú&&V&â&	A	\ A A	A	\ A A	A	\ A A	A	HA	A	€A	A	ËA
As adjusted	ÆA	Ð&B&ÉHFA	ÆA	Ð&B&Ê&ÉGA	ÆA	À&ÊÉÁA	ÆA	F&HEA	ÆA	É&B&E&EFA	ÆA	À&ÊÉFÁA

Foreign Exchange Rates

Ï ^V&Ú&XV&â&VÍ&X&â&V *Û&Y&á&XV&â&Ú&V&â&â&V&Ú&â&â&YV&â&Ú&Z&â&Z&Û&ÿ&á&á&â&â&YV&â&ÿ a ' ÚÜ&â&AÜ&â&VÍ&X&â&Vá&Û&@&N&Z&â&á&á&á&á&â&â&â&YV&â&ÿ&V&â&V&V&á&á&á&á&ÿ *A a âá&YâAVáUVÚKVÚV a ÚV&AÉÉ&B&Ê&Ê&Ê&EA&Ú&á&Ú&A&Ê&Ê&Ê&EA&Ú&V&á&Ú&â&â&ÿ&á& ~ &â&ì

	Łã&ÚZaUVÚ&A&Ê&Ê&Ê&	
	Õ&É	Õ&Ê
SÇ&Ç&A&K&â&Z&Ú&â& ' V&â&Ï&â&â&Û&Z&Û&á&K&â&Z&Ú&â&	ÆEÇ&€G	ÆEÇ&€E
SÇ&Ç&A&K&â&Z&Ú&â& ' V&â&Ï&â&ÿ&â&Y&A&Ø&â&á&á&Ú&A&Q&V&â&Z&ÿ&á&X	ÆÉÇ&ÉF	ÆÉÇ&ÉF
Łã&ÚZaUVÚ&A&Ê&Ê&Ê&		
	Łã&ÚZaUVÚ&A&Ê&Ê&Ê&	
	Õ&É	Õ&Ê
SÇ&Ç&A&K&â&Z&Ú&â& ' V&â&Ï&â&â&Û&Z&Û&á&K&â&Z&Ú&â&	ÆEÇ&F&É	ÆEÇ&F&É
SÇ&Ç&A&K&â&Z&Ú&â& ' V&â&Ï&â&ÿ&â&Y&A&Ø&â&á&á&Ú&A&Q&V&â&Z&ÿ&á&X	ÆÉÇ&ÉG	ÆÉÇ&ÉD

Ì Úíáá&VÚAPV^VááVáÁÚáÚÁÌ Úíáá&VÚAQVX a Vá&AL Ì NRK Ì ÁÚ@AáVX a Vá&AWá&YV&Y&VVAÚáÚÁáí *A a áá&YáVáÚVÚAKVÜV a ÚV&A
 ÈÈBAÈÈÈÈÁÚáÚÁÈÈÈÈÁÚVÁÚáAWáZá~àl

Łá&YV&Y&VVA a áá&YáVáÚVÚAKVÜV a ÚV&A ÈÈB
 ÈÈÈÈ ÈÈÈÈ ÁAJYÚáXV
 ÁVá a ÝZíáááÁ Ì V&&V&DÁ T á&VÁ

Adjusted Revenues:

K'X'ÚáPVÚZALáÚ&VAQV&VÁÚVá	ÆA	5(228(0.668)	ÆA	17(60(0.839)	ÆA	19(60(0.839)	ÆA	19(60(0.839)
QáÚáÚá'áááS'ÚVáIQV&VÁÚVá	A	ĐÉÈA	A	ÈHGA		ÈÁ Á		
Ká~A0ááVá	A	Ò ĐÉĐA	A	Á ĐEGA		ÈÁ Á		†
ì ááZÁ0áÚZíáY'áX	A	ĐÈGA	A	€ÉFA		ÁÈÈÁÁ		
ÖV~áÁÖVÚÚÉÁ áX A	A	€ÈÈA	A	€ÈGA		ÈÁ Á		
Ö&YV&	A	\ A	A	\ A		A \ A Á		
Adjusted Total Revenues	ÆA	ÈBÈÈGA	ÆA	ÈBÈÈGA		ÈÈÁÁÁ		

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:

□ \$ 409

K'X'ÚáPVÚZALáÚ&VAQV&VÁÚVá	ÆA	ÈÈÈA	ÆA	ÈÈÈA		ÁÈÈÁÁ		
QáÚáÚá'áááS'ÚVáIQV&VÁÚVá	À A	ÈÈÈA	A A	GEA		ÈÈÁ Á		
Ká~A0ááVá	A	ÈÈÈA	A	ÈÈÈA		ÁÈÈÁÁ		
ì ááZÁ0áÚZíáY'áX	X	69 ÈÁ 91F	ĐÈ 0A	ĐÈ 0A	ĐÈ 0A	ĐÈ 0A	ĐÈ 0A	ĐÈ 0A

RYYAWãžã~ÝáX&ÚÚZVaA#VÜääÜZVA#V´ã#&VÜA#V^VááVáÚáÚAQVXaVá&A L Ì NRK Ì AÚ@AàVXaVá&A&ãA Ì Üíã&VÜAPV^VááVáAÚáÚA
Ì Üíã&VÜAQVXaVá&A L Ì NRK Ì AÚ@AàVXaVá&A Wã&YV&Y#VVAÚáÚAàÝ*A aã&YàVáÚVÜAKVÜV a ÚV#AÉÉBAÉÉÉÉAÚáÚAÉÉÉÉI

Łã&YVA&Y#VVA aã&YàAVáÚVÜAKVÜV a ÚV#AÉÉBAÉÉÉÉÉ

Ña´ÚÜ&AâNA ÖV&AÑa´ÚÜ&A
Łã#VIXáA ãNA SÇEÇA
Jã#VáÚ@A ÖV~à´Ú´V#A
ÌàAPV´ã&VÜ ÌÜää'á&Vááá K'V^Vá&Y&ã#Và ŁZáÚ&áÚ&Vááá ÖÜ&&V#à ÌàA ÌÜíã&VÜ
ÁÝáA YZZYáááÁ

Revenues:

K'YX'ÚZAPVÚZALáÚ&VAQV#^'ÜVá	ÆA	É€A	ÆA	ÀÉÁA	ÆA	\ A	ÆA	É€A	ÆA	\ A	ÆA	É€HA
QãÚáÜ										A		ÚáÜ

ÖËURKA
ŁÿàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÉ

ÖËURKA
ŁÿàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÉ

ŁPÁV a 'ÚÚ&

ÀÆÁVáAa YZZÿááàÀ

ÖËURKA
ŁÿàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÉ
Úááá&Úá&A
Úá##VáU@

ÁAJYÚáXVACA
#V'á##VÚ

ÁAJYÚáXVACA
Úááá&Úá&A
Úá##VáU@

ÌV&&V#DÀT á#àVÁ

JááááZÿÚÚ&VÚA#VááZáI

JÿáÚáZÿÚÚ&VááAÚáÚáááÚáÚáÿ' &Váá	ÆA	ËBÉÈHA	ÆA	ËBÉH€A	ÆA	ÀÉDFAA	ÆA	ËBÉDĚA	ËÓ	<	'	ËA
---------------------------------	----	--------	----	--------	----	--------	----	--------	----	---	---	----

[The following 18 rows are empty blue horizontal bars]

	ÖÈURKA ŁàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÈ	ÖÈURKA ŁàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÈ	ŁPÁ a 'ÚÚ&	ÖÈURKA ŁàÚÚZÀÉÉÉÈ Úááá&Úá& Úá&&VáÚ@	ÁAJYÚáXVACA V'á&&VÚ	ÁAJYÚáXVACA Úááá&Úá& Úá&&VáÚ@
	ÀÈÁVáa VZZ'áááÀ				Ì V&&V&DÀ T à&&VÀ	

ÖV~àAÖVÚÚÍ										
J Y&ÚáZÚ&YááAÚáÚáááÚáÚ&Y' &Yáá	ÆA	ĐEĐA	ÆA	ĐÉHA	ÆA	ÀÈĚAA	ÆA	ĐHĚA	ÀÈÁÁ	ĐA Á
Ī Ū^V&&Yá'áX	A	ĐĚĚA	A	ĚĚEA	A	ÀĚHAA	ÆA	ĐĚĐA	ÀHÁÁ	À\ A Á
Ò&YV&	A	ĚĚEA	A	ĚĚFA	A	ÀĚĐAA	ÆA	ĚĐĚA	ĚÁ Á	ĚĚÁ Á
Rá&ÚZÁÖV~àAÖVÚÚÁaVX a Vá& V^VááVà	ÆA	ĚBĚĚĚA	ÆA	ĚBĚĚĚA	ÆA	ÀĚĚFAA	ÆA	ĚBĚĐHA	ÀFÁÁ	ĚÁ Á

ÖV~àASCE										
J Y&ÚáZÚ&YááAÚáÚáááÚáÚ&Y' &Yáá	ÆA	ĚGĚA	ÆA	ĚĚEA	ÆA	ÀĚĚAA	ÆA	ĚĚEA	ÀFÁÁ	GA Á
Ī Ū^V&&Yá'áX	A	ĚĚĚA	A	ĚĚĚA	A	ÀĚHAA	ÆA	ĚĚĚA	ÀĚĚÁÁ	À\ A Á
Ò&YV&	A	ĚEA	A	ĐĚA	A	ÀGAA	ÆA	ĚEA	ÀĚĚÁÁ	À\ A Á
Rá&ÚZÁÖV~àASCE&V^VááVà	ÆA	ĐEFA	ÆA	ĚĐHA	ÆA	ÀFEAA	ÆA	ĐĚHA	ÀHÁÁ	ĚÁ Á

ÖV~àAJá& 'AĪ áá&ÚZ'Ú										
J Y&ÚáZÚ&YááAÚáÚáááÚáÚ&Y' &Yáá	ÆA	ĚĚĐA	ÆA	ĚĚHA	ÆA	ÀĚĚAA	ÆA	ĚĚHA	ÀFÁÁ	ĚÁ Á
Ī Ū^V&&Yá'áX	A	ĚĚĚA	A	ĚĚFA	A	ÀĚĚAA	ÆA	ĚĚFA	ÀÈÁÁ	ĚÁ Á
Ò&YV&	A	FĚA	A	FĚA	A	ÀĚAA	ÆA	FFA	ÀĚÁÁ	ĚÁ Á
Rá&ÚZÁÖV~àAJá& 'AĪ áá&ÚZ'ÚA V^VááVà	ÆA	ĐĚĚA	ÆA	ĐEFA	ÆA	ÀĚĚAA	ÆA	ĐĐĚA	ÀÈÁÁ	ĚÁ Á